## 2019 Ohio Junior Shorthorn Association Preview Show May 18-19, 2019

### Holmes County Fairgrounds, Millersburg, OH

### **General Information:**

- -Entries due by May 6, 2019, all entries post marked after May 6, 2019 will be an increased entry fee.
- -No cattle may arrive on the fairgrounds prior to 8am Saturday May 18
- -All cattle must be stalled in the barn. (No bedding is provided)
- -Tie Outs are available or you can tie out to your trailer.
- -Open to both Purebred and Shorthorn Plus Heifers, Bred and Owned Bulls, Steers, Prospect Steers and Cow/Calf Pairs.
- -Be aware of the Shorthorn Blood Concentration Rule when making Shorthorn Plus Entries
- -Animals must be owned by, and in the possession and care of, their Junior exhibitor.
- -Junior National Age Divisions are as of January 1st.

### **Grooming Rules:**

- -Painting will be allowed for the show. But will not be allowed during showmanship or grooming competitions.
- -Addition of false hair, twine rope etc is prohibited.

### **Grooming Contest:**

- -Junior National Age Rules Apply
- -3 members per team
- -Team will compete in 3 age groups. (Junior-Prospector 1 & II, Intermediate, Senior)
- -If there are more than one age group represented in the team, the group will compete in the oldest represented division.
- -Junior Division Teams are allowed one coach in the ring with them.

### **Showmanship:**

- -All cattle must be ungroomed.
- -Junior National Age Divisions: Prospector I (7-9), Prospector II (10-12), Intermediate (12-16), and Senior (17 and up)
- -We will show for an overall showman following all Divisions

#### **Tentative Schedule:**

Saturday, May18

10:00 am-Noon— Check In (All cattle must be on grounds by noon)

12:00 pm— Jr. National Project Clinics

2:00 pm— Judging Clinic

4:00 pm— Fitting Contest

6:00 pm— Junior Meeting Followed by Dinner and Social

Sunday, May 19

9:00 am Ohio Junior Shorthorn Association Preview Show

-Showmanship: Senior, Intermediate, Prospector II, Prospector I

-Steers, B/O Bulls, Cow/Calf Pairs, Heifers (Purebred followed by Shorthorn Plus: ex.

Purebred Steers, Shorthorn Plus Steers)



# 2019 Ohio Junior Shorthorn Association Preview Show Entry Form

- One Junior per entry form
- All Juniors must be a currently paid member of the OJSA

Nam	e of Exhibitor:						
Date of Birth:		Age as of 1/1/19:Email A			ail Address:		
Addı	ress:						
City:		_ State:	Zip: _		Phone #:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Sex	Name	Registration #	S	ire	Birth Date	Purebred Yes/No	B/O Yes/No
* B/O=	Bred and Owned. Exhibit	or must be listed or	n the animal's	registration pa	pers as the breeder.		
				: Yes / No	•		
	\$ 30 per head x Head Entered= Total Fee Enclosed: A   \$ 40 per head x Head Entered= Total Fee Enclosed: A					After	May 6

Make checks payable and mail completed entry form to:

Ohio Junior Shorthorn Association 752 Smart Rd. • Seaman, OH 45679



### Ohio Junior Shorthorn Association 2019 Junior Preview Show Sponsor Information

### Platinum Sponsors Unlimited available at \$500 each

Sponsor will have their name on the Platinum Sponsors sign displayed in Arena, and will have their name announced appropriately throughout the show.

### Gold Sponsors Unlimited available at \$250 each

Sponsor will have their name on the Gold Sponsors sign displayed in Arena, and will have their name announced appropriately throughout the show.

### Silver Sponsors Unlimited available at \$150 each

Sponsor will have their name on the Silver Sponsors sign displayed in Arena, and will have their name announced appropriately throughout the show.

### **Bronze Sponsors Unlimited available at \$50 each**

Sponsor will have their name on the Bronze Sponsors sign displayed in Arena, and will have their name announced appropriately throughout the show.

Sponsor Name:	
Sponsor Level Type:	
Sponsor Address:	

Please direct any questions to:

Ohio Junior Shorthorn Association Advisors Katie Cull: 402-380-0404 or Scott Winkle: 937-681-1550 If you would like your donation to go to a specific class, division or title please contact Katie or Scott with this information.

Mail to: Attn: OJSA 752 Smart Rd. Seaman, OH 45679



## Ohio Junior Shorthorn Association Membership Form

Name of Exhibitor:					
Date of Birth:					
Address:					
City:					
Email Address (exhibitor or parent):					
Name of Parent/Guardian:					
Address (if different from above):					
Telephone Number (s):					
Mark which one applies:					
Membership Lifetime Dues \$50					

Please remit membership form and dues to:
OJSA Advisor, Katie Cull
752 Smart Rd. • Seaman, OH 45679

Make copies of form as needed